JOINT RESOLUTION NO 1 2 Hunne NIT INTRODUCED unes a 3 tn UTIÓN ØF & AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF 4 lielo o n IN THÉ NTANA/ AUTHORIZING THE PERMANENT PLACEMENT PLAQUE **ČAPITOL** 5 OF A LUNCONCERC COMMEMORATING THE SERVICE OF WOMEN IN THE MONTANA LEGISLATURE. 6 7 WHEREAS, the 1995 Legislature passed Senate Joint Resolution No. 24, celebrating the 100th year 8 of women elected to state legislatures; and 9 WHEREAS, in 1917, Emma Ingalls and Maggie Smith Hathaway became the first women to serve 10 in the Montana Legislature; and 11 WHEREAS, the Montana Legislature proudly recognizes the service of women to the state; and 12 WHEREAS, section 5-11-115, MCA, requires the approval of the Legislature for the permanent 13 14 display of busts, statues, and memorials. 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 16 STATE OF MONTANA: 17 That the Legislature of the State of Montana approve the permanent placement and display of a 18 19 plaque in the capitol commemorating the service of women in the Montana Legislature. -END-20



BILL INTE

APPROVED BY COM ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

1 RESOLUTION N Sch Hogener 2 INTRODUCED BY Pava Hunne 57 3 ND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 4 THE STATE OF PERMANENT RIZING PLACEMENT 5 THE n QÛE IN APITOL тно ANKIAIL COMMEMORATING THE SERVICE OF WOMEN IN THE MONTANA LEGISLATURE. 6 zu 7 WHEREAS, the 1995 Legislature passed Senate Joint Resolution No. 24, celebrating the 100th year 8 9 of women elected to state legislatures; and 10 WHEREAS, in 1917, Emma Ingalls and Maggie Smith Hathaway became the first women to serve 11 in the Montana Legislature; and 12 WHEREAS, the Montana Legislature proudly recognizes the service of women to the state; and WHEREAS, section 5-11-115, MCA, requires the approval of the Legislature for the permanent 13 14 display of busts, statues, and memorials. 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 16 STATE OF MONTANA: 17 18 That the Legislature of the State of Montana approve the permanent placement and display of a plaque in the capitol commemorating the service of women in the Montana Legislature. 19 -END-20

SECOND READING

	Estran
1	No House JOINT RESOLUTION NO. Ce Hagener Schmidt
2	INTRODUCED BY Heavy Punner Masolowonth Siller, Kastel Mine
3	Fee Mc arthy Eck Junklin Spures Hayne Shee
4	A JOINT BESOLUTION OF THE SEMATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
5	MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE PERMANENT PLACEMENT OF A PLAQUE IN THE CAPITOL
6	COMMEMORATING THE SERVICE OF WOMEN IN THE MONTANA LEGISLATURE.
7	Winkeyan
8	WHEREAS, the 1995 Legislature passed Senate Joint Resolution No. 24, celebrating the 100th year
9	of women elected to state legislatures; and
10	WHEREAS, in 1917, Emma Ingalls and Maggie Smith Hathaway became the first women to serve
11	in the Montana Legislature; and
12	WHEREAS, the Montana Legislature proudly recognizes the service of women to the state; and
13	WHEREAS, section 5-11-115, MCA, requires the approval of the Legislature for the permanent
14	display of busts, statues, and memorials.
15	
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
17	STATE OF MONTANA:
18	That the Legislature of the State of Montana approve the permanent placement and display of a
19	plaque in the capitol commemorating the service of women in the Montana Legislature.
20	-END-

Legislative Services Division

HJ6 THIRD READING

## LC1165.01

APPROVED	ΒY	COM	ON
STATE AD	MINI	ISTRA	ATION

	Estrator
1	No C. 16 House JOINT RESOLUTION NO. Co Hagener Schmidt
2	INTRODUCED BY Heavy Bunner Masolowmith Giller, Kastel Mini
3	Fee The Costhy Eck Junklin Spinses Hayne They
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SEMATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
5	MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE PERMANENT PLACEMENT OF A PLAQUE IN THE CAPITOL
6	COMMEMORATING THE SERVICE OF WOMEN IN THE MONTANA LEGISLATURE.
7	Winkym
8	WHEREAS, the 1995 Legislature passed Senate Joint Resolution No. 24, celebrating the 100th year
9	of women elected to state legislatures; and
10	WHEREAS, in 1917, Emma Ingails and Maggie Smith Hathaway became the first women to serve
11	in the Montana Legislature; and
12	WHEREAS, the Montana Legislature proudly recognizes the service of women to the state; and
13	WHEREAS, section 5-11-115, MCA, requires the approval of the Legislature for the permanent
14	display of busts, statues, and memorials.
15	
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
17	STATE OF MONTANA:
18	That the Legislature of the State of Montana approve the permanent placement and display of a
19	plaque in the capitol commemorating the service of women in the Montana Legislature.
20	-END-

Legislative Services Division

456 2ND RD--2ND HOUSE

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 6
2	INTRODUCED BY HEAVY RUNNER, MASOLO, SMITH, GILLAN, KOTTEL, AHNER, MCCARTHY, ECK,
3	FRANKLIN, SQUIRES, HAYNE, SHEA, SIMPSON, BARNHART, WYATT, PEASE, ELLINGSON, TUSS,
4	SANDS, COCCHIARELLA, DOWELL, RYAN, MCCULLOCH, ESTRADA, HAGENER, SCHMIDT
5	
6	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF
7	MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE PERMANENT PLACEMENT OF A PLAQUE IN THE CAPITOL
8	COMMEMORATING THE SERVICE OF WOMEN IN THE MONTANA LEGISLATURE.
9	
10	WHEREAS, the 1995 Legislature passed Senate Joint Resolution No. 24, celebrating the 100th year
11	of women elected to state legislatures; and
12	WHEREAS, in 1917, Emma Ingalls and Maggie Smith Hathaway became the first women to serve
13	in the Montana Legislature; and
14	WHEREAS, the Montana Legislature proudly recognizes the service of women to the state; and
15	WHEREAS, section 5-11-115, MCA, requires the approval of the Legislature for the permanent
16	display of busts, statues, and memorials.
17	
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
19	STATE OF MONTANA:
20	That the Legislature of the State of Montana approve the permanent placement and display of a
21	plaque in the capitol commemorating the service of women in the Montana Legislature.

22

-END-

